SECTION 00630

CHANGE ORDER (EJCDC C-941)

Change Order

No. 11

Date of Issuance: December 10, 2	020 Effective Date:			
Project: Peirce Island Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade	Owner: City of Portsmouth, NH	Owner's Contract No.: Bid No. 39-16 CWSRF CS-330106-16		
Contract: Peirce Island Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade		Date of Contract: September 1, 2016		
Contractor: Methuen Construction Company, Inc.		Engineer's Project No.: 60323328		
The Contract Documents are mo	odified as follows upon execution	of this Change Order:		
Description:		5		
1. Add stairways, railings, and sam Cost: \$118,015.41	aple pumps at the Chlorine Contac	et Tanks.		
2. Modify the discharge piping of t Cost: \$8,822.48	he thickener dilution water pump	s at the Operations/Lab Building.		
3. Add buried electrical ductbank f Cost: \$9,574.79	or the sample pumps at the Chlori	ine Contact Tanks.		
4. Add control of the front entrance Cost: \$2,525.93	e gate to the SCADA system.			
Attachments (list documents sup	porting change):			
1. PCO 207 CCT Tank Mods (CMR 229 R3) from Methuen Construction				
2. PCO 272 Additional TDW Piping (CMR 273) from Methuen Construction				
3. PCO 281 Ductbank T&M for CMR 229 from Methuen Construction				
4. PCO 294 Front Gate SCADA C	ontrol (CMR 288) from Methuen	Construction		
Dunnan J. London W	EJCDC C-941 Change Order			

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	: CHANGE I	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Price: \$72,785,545.00		Original Contract	
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>01</u> to No. <u>10</u> :	[Increase] [Decrease] fro Orders No. <u>01</u> to No. <u>10</u> :		
<u>\$2,359,580.85</u>	Substantial completion Ready for final payme	n (days): 3 <u>0</u> ent (days): 3 <u>0</u>	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$75,145,125.85	Substantial completion	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date): 1,398 Ready for final payment (days or date): 1,489	
Increase of this Change Order: \$138,938.61	Substantial completion	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date): 0 Ready for final payment (days or date): 0	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE (co	ont.): CHANGE IN	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES (cont.):	
Contract Price incorporating this Change C	Order: Contract Times with all	approved Change Orders:	
<u>\$75,284,064.46</u>	The first security for the first of the control of	n (days or date): 1,398 ent (days or date): 1,489	
RECOMMENDED.	ACCEPTED:	ACCEPTED:	
Jan R. Pean	By:Owner: Karen S. Conard	By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)	
Date:December 10, 2020	City Manager Date:	Date: 12,10.2020	
Approved by Funding Agency: Only Mr. Date: 12-29-2020	Owner (Finance) Date: 12-21-2020	By: Brian Goetz Owner: Brian Goetz DPW Deputy Director Date: 12/21/2020	
Date. 12 20 2020	Daic. 12 01 00 00	Date.	